MAXIVA™ TLVU
High-Efficiency Liquid-Cooled
Digital DTV+ Transmitters
Preliminary version subject to change
GatesAir Provides an all new 250MHz to 322MHz high-power, solid-
state transmitter in a high efficiency, high power density, high
performance design.
M

Before Filter (r.m.s. W)
Total
Number
of PAs
Number
of Tx
Racks
Number
of Pump
Sets
Number
of Heat
Exchangers
Rack
Style
TLVU-2P8-36 3,600 2 1 1 1 36RU
TLVU-3P8-36 5,400 3 1 1 1 36 RU
TLVU-4P8-36 7,200 4 1 1 1 36 RU
TLVU-6P8-42 12,000 6 1 1 1 42 RU
TLVU-8P8-42 15,000 8 1 1 2 42 RU
TLVU-10P8-42 18,000 10 1 1 2 42 RU
TLVU-12P8-42 21,600 12 2 1 2 42 RU
TLVU-16P8-42 29,000 16 2 2 4 42 RU
GatesAir efficiently leverages broadcast spectrum to
maximize performance for multichannel TV and radio
services, offering the industry’s broadest portfolio
to help broadcasters wirelessly deliver and monetize